



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

March 2016

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000856/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 24th February 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

For each of the last five calendar years, please can you release:

- The number of police officers who claimed compensation for injuries at work.
- In each case, please release the type of injury/incident the claim referred to
- In each case, please release the amount of compensation paid out to the police officer.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following information has been extracted from the Constabulary's claims management and case management systems. The data is for Employer Liability claims only and relates to claims received in the specified periods.

Employer's Liability Claims Received between 01/01/2011 & 31/12/2015		
Year	Damages Paid	Injury
2011		
NONE	Nil	N/A
2012		
1	£90,566.00	Injury to back
2	Nil	Injury to shoulder
3	£12,510.00	Injury to leg
4	Nil	Exposure to fumes
5	Nil	Exposure to fumes

6	Nil	Exposure to fumes
7	Nil	Exposure to fumes
8	Nil	Exposure to fumes
9	Nil	Exposure to fumes
10	Nil	Exposure to fumes
11	Nil	Exposure to fumes
12	£3,270.00	Injury to arm & leg
2013		
1	£4,127.00	Injury to hand
2014		
1	Nil	Injury to head
2	On-going	Injury to knee
2015		
1	On-going	Injury to arm & leg